

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6995 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Mr.R.S.Apte, Sr.Counsel i/by Mr.Ashotosh Gole for
the petitioner.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.
DATE : 30th August 2010.

P.C.:

. Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner. Rule. Grant of interim relief in terms of
prayer clause (b) will amount to virtually granting final
relief in the petition. Hence, the said prayer cannot be
granted. However, it is made clear that if any order of
transfer or regularisation of the premises in dispute is
passed, the same will be subject to final outcome of
the petition.

(A.S.OKA,J)